ELITE BOYS

Ken Gaston XC Invitational

09/27/2018

Grand Prairie, TX

O'All Place Adj Place
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 (<5)
6 5
7 (<5)
8 6
9 7
10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 19
22 (<5)
23 20
24 21
25 (<5)
26 22
27 (<5)
28 23
29 24
30
31 <
32 25
33 26
34 27
35 28
36 29
37 30
38 31
39 32
40 33
41 34

Bib No

7326
7197
7314
2163
2289
7538
2355
7867
7316
7306
7295
7421
7328
7193
7301
2260
7965
7203
7427
2246
7217
1968
2265
7195
1969
7539
2349
7426
2230
7332
7854
2240
7863
2233
7423
7968
2268
7196
7516
7521
7231

Name

Will Muirhead
Christian Rivera
Brady Laboret
Kevin Curry
Andrew Zurita
Tanner Henderson
Obed Trevino
Landon Thornton

Trevor Malik

Grant Gueller
Whitson Bedell

Jackson Cichon
Michael O'Brien
Spencer Keith
Chayden Du Bois
Cayden Marsh
Julius Luna
Preston Williamson
Zach Mitchell

Joel Guzman
Shamir Bogues
Gudisa Adnow
Michael O'Hare
Edwin Olvera
Chala Dandena
Jacob McElhanon
Addis Alebachew
Ty'Rik Merriweather
Bryan Bayles

Brett Pedersen
Eduardo Saenz
Nati Enright
Christian Palomino
Duke Brinkley

Eric Espinal

Sam Molina

Sam Reynolds
Marshall Pate
Juan Martinez
Daniel Parra

lkel Hernandez

Team

Lucas Lovejoy
Kaufman

Lucas Lovejoy
Frisco

Ft Worth Boswell
Midlothian
Garland Naaman Forest
Sulphur Springs
Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Mansfield Summit
Lucas Lovejoy
Kaufman

Lucas Lovejoy
Frisco Wakeland
Waxahachie
Kaufman
Mansfield Summit
Frisco Wakeland
Killeen Ellison
Dallas Conrad
Frisco Wakeland
Kaufman

Dallas Conrad
Midlothian
Garland Naaman Forest
Mansfield Summit
Frisco Wakeland
Lucas Lovejoy
South Grand Prairie
Frisco Wakeland
Sulphur Springs
Frisco Wakeland
Mansfield Summit
Waxahachie
Frisco Wakeland
Kaufman
Mesquite Poteet
Mesquite Poteet

Killeen Ellison

Time
15:47.0
15:49.4
15:50.3
15:56.6
16:11.8
16:18.4
16:18.5
16:22.0
16:23.2
16:26.1
16:28.3
16:29.2
16:30.9
16:33.1
16:36.1
16:36.2
16:46.1
16:46.2
16:51.0
16:51.2
16:51.2
16:52.5
16:52.6
16:52.6
16:53.5
16:55.9
17:00.1
17:01.2
17:03.9
17:05.1
17:06.3
17:08.6
17:09.8
17:11.9
17:18.0
17:19.7
17:20.5
17:21.9
17:22.0
17:22.1
17:23.7

Pace
5:05/M
5:05/M
5:06/M
5:08/M
5:13/M
5:15/M
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:16/M
5:17/M
5:18/M
5:18/M
5:19/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:27/M
5:28/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M

Year
11
11
11
9
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11
12
12
10
11
11
10
12
12
12
10
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
12

12
1
12
11
12
11

11
11
10
1
12
11
10
12
11
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Jim McGuinness
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Jim McGuinness
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

35
(<5)
36
(<5)
(<5)
37
38
39
40
(<9)
41
(<5)
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
(<9)
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
(<5)
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
(<9)
75

7542
7384
7502
7383
7855
7663
7672
7866
7818
7387
7664
1972
7964
7202
7662
7545
7198
7899
7812
7496
7529
7668
7815
7511
7904
7232
7864
7546
7665
7233
7424
7537
7862
7861
7251
2161
7966
7526
7670
7234
7246
2165
7960
7901
7535
7816
7906
1971
7515

Seth Swick
Alexander Deichert
Sebastian Aguilar
Zane Darden

Jamon Smith

Wesley Drueckhammer

Griffin Smith
Eli Sellers
Alan Herrera
Jacob James

Josh Foote

Mohamed Ahmed Salaad

Joshua Kane
Jayson Tucker
Tyler Drueckhammer
Wesley Wright
Carlos Sanchez
Mackie Ferretter
Daniel Briones
Julio Rosales
Tyler Belk

Evan Lemons
Alex Espinosa
Alan Flores
Jacob Meek
Cedric Johnson
Nabian Ramirez
Joseph Orndorff
Connor Gillen
Michael A. Kelly
Brian Jinanwa
Caden Grisham
Jose Mejia
Andrew Escobar
Edwin Vega Oliveras
lan Bland

Joshua Manning
Osmar Valdovinos
Mark Mueller
Julian Marcoviche
Phillip Saucedo
Nicholas Deutsch
Andrew Galbraith
Andru Gonzales
Jeremy Cundiff
Eliseo Gaytan
Jedidiah West
Dhan Pradhan
Christopher Martinez

Midlothian
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Mesquite Poteet
Mansfield Lake Ridge
South Grand Prairie
Plano

Plano

Sulphur Springs
South Garland
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Plano

Dallas Conrad
Waxahachie
Kaufman

Plano

Midlothian
Kaufman

Waco Midway
South Garland
Mesquite Horn
Midlothian

Plano

South Garland
Mesquite Poteet
Waco Midway
Killeen Ellison
Sulphur Springs
Milford

Plano

Killeen Ellison
Mansfield Summit
Midlothian
Sulphur Springs
Sulphur Springs
Killeen Ellison
Frisco
Waxahachie
Mesquite Poteet
Plano

Killeen Ellison
Killeen Ellison
Frisco
Waxahachie
Waco Midway
Midlothian

South Garland
Waco Midway
Dallas Conrad

Mesquite Poteet

17:251
17:26.6
17:28.6
17:32.9
17:33.5
17:35.5
17:41.4
17:43.6
17:45.5
17:46.1
17:48.8
17:49.1
17:49.4
17:50.1
17:53.0
17:54.0
17:54.4
17:56.3
17:56.9
17:57.4
17:58.7
18:00.6
18:01.3
18:01.6
18:02.7
18:03.8
18:04.6
18:05.5
18:09.0
18:13.5
18:14.3
18:20.6
18:23.1
18:30.5
18:33.7
18:33.8
18:37.5
18:40.9
18:43.1
18:43.7
18:44.6
18:49.8
18:50.8
18:53.6
18:55.3
19:05.3
19:09.4
19:16.7
19:17.5

5:36/M
5:37M
5:37M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:47M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:51/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:12/M
6:12/M



91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
O'All Place
101
102
103

76

=7
77
(<5)
78
79
80
81
82
Adj Place
83
84
=7

7523
7247
7225
7905
2354
7903
7813
7865
7819
7898
Bib No
2166
2164
7902

Eliut Ramirez-Acosta
Isaiah Simmons
Micah Dillard

Chris Mobley

Mason Shaw

Hunter Martinez

Joel Brito

Rhett Reid

Juventino Herrera Felix
Jacob Brooks

Name

Hunter Evans
Garrett Deutch

Nathan Groves

Mesquite Poteet
Killeen Ellison
Killeen Ellison
Waco Midway
Garland Naaman Forest
Waco Midway
South Garland
Sulphur Springs
South Garland
Waco Midway
Team

Frisco

Frisco

Waco Midway

19:19.2
19:22.1
19:24.3
19:32.2
19:34.8
19:38.3
19:39.3
19:50.0
20:09.3
20:14.8
Time
20:59.5
21:16.3
21:27.7

6:13/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:23/M
6:29/M
6:31/M
Pace
6:45/M
6:51/M
6:54/M

10
11
10
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
Year
12
11
10



Top

Final Team Results - Boys

ELITE BOYS

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 28 Team Score (times): 1:20:55.2 Ave Time:16:11.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7326  Will Muirhead 1 1 1 15:47.0 15:47.0 0:00.0
2 7314 Brady Laboret 1 3 4 15:50.3 31:37.4 0:03.2
3 7316 Trevor Malik 10 7 11 16:23.2 48:00.7 0:36.2
4 7306  Grant Gueller 1 8 19 16:26.1  1:04:26.8 0:39.0
5 7295  Whitson Bedell 1 9 28 16:28.3  1:20:55.2 0:41.2
6 7328  Michael O'Brien 12 (11) (39) 16:30.9 1:37:26.1 0:43.8
7 7301  Chayden Du Bois 12 (13) (52) 16:36.1  1:54:02.3 0:49.1
8 7332  Brett Pedersen 12 More Than 7 17:05.1  2:11:07.4 1:18.0
Team - Kaufman Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 82 Team Score (times): 1:23:23.4 Ave Time:16:40.6
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7197  Christian Rivera 1 2 2 15:49.4 15:49.4 0:02.3
2 7193  Spencer Keith 12 12 14 16:33.1 32:22.5 0:46.0
3 7203  Preston Williamson 11 16 30 16:46.2 49:08.8 0:59.2
4 7195  Edwin Olvera 12 21 51 16:52.6  1:06:01.4 1:05.5
5 7196  Marshall Pate 1 31 82 17:21.9  1:23:23.4 1:34.8
6 7202  Jayson Tucker 1 (43) (125) 17:50.1  1:41:13.5 2:03.0
7 7198  Carlos Sanchez 12 (46) (171) 17:54.4 1:59:07.9 2:07.3
Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 101 Team Score (times): 1:24:32.7 Ave Time:16:54.5
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2260 Cayden Marsh 10 14 14 16:36.2 16:36.2 0:49.1
2 2246  Joel Guzman 12 18 32 16:51.2 33:27.4 1:04.1
3 2265 Michael O'Hare 1 20 52 16:52.6 50:20.0 1:05.5
4 2230 Bryan Bayles 1 24 76 17:03.9 1:07:24.0 1:16.8
5 2240  Nati Enright 25 101 17:08.6 1:24:32.7 1:21.6
6 2233  Duke Brinkley 1 27) (128) 17:11.9  1:41:446 1:24.8
7 2268  Sam Reynolds 12 (30) (158) 17:20.5 1:59:05.1 1:33.4
Team - Mansfield Summit Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 136 Team Score (times): 1:25:53.9 Ave Time:17:10.7


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 7421  Jackson Cichon 10 10 10 16:29.2 16:29.2 0:42.1
2 7427  Zach Mitchell 12 17 27 16:51.0 33:20.2 1:038.9
3 7426  Ty'Rik Merriweather 12 23 50 17:01.2 50:21.4 1:14.1
4 7423  Eric Espinal 10 28 78 17:18.0 1:07:39.5 1:30.9
5 7424  Brian Jinanwa 1 58 136 18:14.3 1:25:53.9 2:27.3
Team - Midlothian Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 156 Team Score (times): 1:26:32.3 Ave Time:17:18.4
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7538  Tanner Henderson 1 5 5 16:18.4 16:18.4 0:31.3
2 7539  Jacob McElhanon 12 22 27 16:55.9 33:14.3 1:08.8
3 7542  Seth Swick 1 35 62 17:25.1 50:39.5 1:38.0
4 7545  Wesley Wright 1 45 107 17:54.0 1:08:33.5 2:06.9
5 7529  Tyler Belk 9 49 156 17:58.7 1:26:32.3 2:11.6
6 7537  Caden Grisham 9 (59) (215) 18:20.6  1:44:52.9 2:33.5
7 7535  Jeremy Cundiff 9 (72) (287) 18:55.3 2:03:48.2 3:08.2
Team - Sulphur Springs Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 186 Team Score (times): 1:27:43.4 Ave Time:17:32.6
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7867  Landon Thornton 12 6 6 16:22.0 16:22.0 0:34.9
2 7863  Christian Palomino 1 26 32 17:09.8 33:31.9 1:22.7
3 7866  Eli Sellers 12 39 71 17:43.6 51:15.5 1:56.5
4 7864  Nabian Ramirez 1 55 126 18:04.6 1:09:20.2 2:17.6
5 7862  Jose Mejia 9 60 186 18:23.1 1:27:43.4 2:36.1
6 7861  Andrew Escobar 12 (61) (247) 18:30.5 1:46:13.9 2:43.4
7 7865  Rhett Reid 12 (80) (327) 19:50.0 2:06:04.0 4:02.9
Team - Plano Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 1:28:59.6 Ave Time:17:47.9
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7663  Wesley Drueckhammer 9 37 37 17:35.5 17:35.5 1:48.4
2 7672  Griffin Smith 1 38 75 17:41.4 35:17.0 1:54.3
3 7664  Josh Foote 1 41 116 17:48.8 53:05.9 2:01.8
4 7662  Tyler Drueckhammer 10 44 160 17:53.0 1:10:58.9 2:05.9
5 7668  Evan Lemons 1 50 210 18:00.6 1:28:59.6 2:13.5
6 7665  Connor Gillen 12 (56) (266) 18:09.0 1:47:08.6 2:21.9
7 7670  Mark Mueller 12 (66) (332) 18:43.1  2:05:51.7 2:56.0
Team - Mesquite Poteet Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 218 Team Score (times): 1:28:55.3 Ave Time:17:47.0
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7516  Juan Martinez 10 32 32 17:22.0 17:22.0 1:34.9
2 7521 Daniel Parra 12 33 65 17:22.1 34:44 .1 1:35.0
3 7502  Sebastian Aguilar 1 36 101 17:28.6 52:12.8 1:41.5
4 7511 Alan Flores 10 52 153 18:01.6 1:10:14.4 2:14.5



5 7526  Osmar Valdovinos 10 65 218 18:40.9 1:28:55.3 2:53.8

6 7515  Christopher Martinez 1 (75) (293) 19:17.5 1:48:12.9 3:30.5
7 7523  Eliut Ramirez-Acosta 10 (76) (369) 19:19.2  2:07:32.2 3:32.2
Team - Waxahachie Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 220 Team Score (times): 1:29:23.7 Ave Time:17:52.7
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7965  Julius Luna 1 15 15 16:46.1 16:46.1 0:59.0
2 7968  Sam Molina 1 29 44 17:19.7 34:05.9 1:32.6
3 7964  Joshua Kane 1 42 86 17:49.4 51:55.3 2:02.4
4 7966  Joshua Manning 12 64 150 18:37.5 1:10:32.9 2:50.4
5 7960 Andrew Galbraith 10 70 220 18:50.8 1:29:23.7 3:03.7
Team - Killeen Ellison Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 226 Team Score (times): 1:29:06.1 Ave Time:17:49.2
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7217  Shamir Bogues 1 19 19 16:51.2 16:51.2 1:04.1
2 7231 Ikel Hernandez 1 34 53 17:23.7 34:15.0 1:36.7
3 7232  Cedric Johnson 12 54 107 18:03.8 52:18.8 2:16.7
4 7233 Michael A. Kelly 9 57 164 18:13.5 1:10:32.4 2:26.4
5 7251 Edwin Vega Oliveras 9 62 226 18:33.7 1:29:06.1 2:46.6
6 7234  Julian Marcoviche 12 (67) (293) 18:43.7 1:47:49.9 2:56.6
7 7246 Phillip Saucedo 10 (68) (361) 18:44.6 2:06:34.5 2:57.5
8 7247  Isaiah Simmons 11 More Than 7 19:22.1  2:25:56.7 3:35.0
9 7225  Micah Dillard 10 More Than 7 19:24.3 2:45:21.0 3:37.2
Team - South Garland Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 291 Team Score (times): 1:32:28.4 Ave Time:18:29.6
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7818  Alan Herrera 12 40 40 17:45.5 17:45.5 1:58.4
2 7812 Daniel Briones 1 48 88 17:56.9 35:42.4 2:09.8
3 7815  Alex Espinosa 9 51 139 18:01.3 53:43.7 2:14.2
4 7816  Eliseo Gaytan 1 73 212 19:05.3 1:12:49.0 3:18.2
5 7813  Joel Brito 1 79 291 19:39.3 1:32:28.4 3:52.2
6 7819  Juventino Herrera Felix 12 (81) (372) 20:09.3 1:52:37.7 4:22.2
Team - Frisco Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 303 Team Score (times): 1:35:36.2 Ave Time:19:07.2
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2163  Kevin Curry 9 4 4 15:56.6 15:56.6 0:09.5
2 2161 lan Bland 1 63 67 18:33.8 34:30.4 2:46.7
3 2165 Nicholas Deutsch 10 69 136 18:49.8 53:20.3 3:02.7
4 2166  Hunter Evans 12 83 219 20:59.5 1:14:19.8 5:124
5 2164  Garrett Deutch 1 84 303 21:16.3 1:35:36.2 5:29.3
Team - Waco Midway Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 322 Team Score (times): 1:33:34.4 Ave Time:18:42.8



Pos BibNo Name Year
1 7899  Mackie Ferretter 11
2 7904  Jacob Meek 12
3 7901  Andru Gonzales 10
4 7906  Jedidiah West 12
5 7905  Chris Mobley 1
6 7903  Hunter Martinez 12
7 7898  Jacob Brooks 11
8 7902  Nathan Groves 10

Team - Ft Worth Boswell
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 2289  Andrew Zurita 10

Team - Garland Naaman Forest
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 2355  Obed Trevino 12
2 2349  Addis Alebachew 11
3 2354  Mason Shaw 1

Team - Mansfield Lake Ridge
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 7384  Alexander Deichert 11
2 7383  Zane Darden 11
3 7387  Jacob James 12

Team - Mesquite Horn
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 7496  Julio Rosales 12

Team - South Grand Prairie
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 7854  Eduardo Saenz 1
2 7855  Jamon Smith "

Team - Dallas Conrad
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name Year
1 1968  Gudisa Adnow "
2 1969 Chala Dandena

3 1972 Mohamed Ahmed Salaad 1

O'All Place
47
53
71
74
77
(78)
(82)
More Than 7

O'All Place
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cum Place Time

47 17:56.3 17:56.3
100 18:02.7  35:59.1
171 18:53.6 54:52.7
245 19:09.4 1:14:02.2
322 19:32.2 1:33:34.4
(400) 19:38.3 1:53:12.7
(482) 20:14.8 2:13:27.6

21:27.7 2:34:55.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

16:11.8 16:11.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

16:18.5 16:18.5
17:00.1 33:18.6
19:34.8 52:53.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

17:26.6 17:26.6
17:32.9 34:59.6
17:46.1 52:45.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

17:57.4 17:57.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

17:06.3 17:06.3
17:33.5 34:39.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time

16:52.5 16:52.5
16:53.5 33:46.0
17:49.1 51:35.2

Cum Time

Cum Time

Cum Time

Cum Time

Cum Time

Cum Time

Cum Time

Time Back
2:09.2
2:15.6
3:06.6
3:22.3
3:45.1
3:51.2
4:27.7
5:40.6

Time Back
0:24.7

Time Back
0:31.4
1:13.0
3:47.7

Time Back
1:39.5
1:45.9
1:59.1

Time Back
2:10.3

Time Back
1:19.2
1:46.4

Time Back
1:05.4
1:06.4
2:02.1



4

Pos
1

1971 Dhan Pradhan

Team - Milford
Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name Year

7546  Joseph Orndorff

10

1

Less Than 5 19:16.7 1:10:51.9 3:29.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
Less Than 5 18:05.5 18:05.5 2:18.4



